

**CITY OF NEWTON, KANSAS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Improvement: Newton Fire Station Addition Paving and Storm Water Sewer

Project: #09ST000019(306)

Date: June 15, 2010

		CONTACT NAME:		Engineer's Estimate		Alan Vogts		Kyle Dickehut		Ron Cornejo		Terry Hacker		Ron Barkley		Nick Dondlinger	
		COMPANY NAME:				Vogts-Parga Construction		Major Concrete Inc		Cornejo & Sons LLC		ConSpec Inc/Kansas Paving		Barkley Construction		Dondlinger & Sons Constr	
		ADDRESS:				PO Box 67		1449 S Osage		2060 E Tulsa		4880 N Broadway		1357 S Sierra		PO Box 398	
		CITY/STATE/ZIP:				North Newton, KS 67117		Wichita, KS 67213		Wichita, KS 67216		Wichita, KS 67219		Wichita, KS 67209		Wichita, KS 67201	
		PHONE:				316-284-2801		316-265-7000		316-522-5100		316-832-0828		316-945-6500		316-945-0555	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Type	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	8" RC Pavement	1,335	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 60,075.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 43,387.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 58,740.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 48,060.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 61,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 80,100.00
2	8" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	1818	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 15,271.20	\$ 8.20	\$ 14,907.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,362.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,452.00
3	8" TCVG Pavement	112	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,720.00
4	Concrete Flume	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Standard Curb & Gutter - Type 1	850	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,300.00
6	Sidewalk Ramp	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
7	4" Concrete Sidewalk (5' Wide)	2321	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,123.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,963.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,963.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,802.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,963.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,730.90	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,703.75
8	Unclassified Excavation	726	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,171.00
9	Compacted Fill	2	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9.00
10	Manipulated Fill	123	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 399.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 270.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,230.00
11	Inlet Adjustment	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
12	Inlet Hookup	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00
13	15" Pipe	57	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,422.50
14	Curb Inlet (5' x 3')	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 6,260.00
15	23" x 14" RCP	36	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00
16	23" x 14" RC End sections	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
18	Tempoary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Signage	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Site Clearing / Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 4,922.10	\$ 4,922.10	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
	TOTAL:				\$130,551.50		\$ 108,741.25		\$124,176.20		\$124,331.90		\$128,937.00		\$137,000.00		\$167,518.25
	Addendum #1						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Bid Bond:						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes